DISCLOSURE OF REMUNERATION OF EMPLOYEES COVERED UNDER RULE 5 (2) OF THE 
COMPANIES (APPOINTMENT AND REMUNERATION OF MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL) RULES, 
2014

None of the employee of your Company, who were employed throughout the Financial Year, were in 
receipt of remuneration in aggregate of Rs.1,02,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Two Lakh) or more or if 
employed for the part of the financial year was in receipt of remuneration of Rs. 8,50,000 (Rupees 
Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand) or more per month.

19.	 DISCLOSURE UNDER SECTION 197 (14) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013
	 Neither the Executive Director nor the Chairman of the Company received any remuneration or 

commission from Subsidiary Companies during the Financial Year.
20.